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18 OCTOBER 2024

08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

1 MILLER LEARNING CENTER

48 Baxter Street, Athens, GA 30602
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8:00 AM

8:45 AM

9:00 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM

11:45 AM

12:45 PM
2:00 PM
210 PM
2:55 PM
3:05 PM

4:25 PM

Check in, coffee and pastries (North Tower)

AN

Welcome from the Dean of Franklin College
and the Director of IWS (Reading Room)

Session | (Reading Room):
Local Histories

AN

Break (10 minutes)

Screening (Reading Room)

AN

Lunch (4th Floor Annex)

Session Il (Reading Room):
Activisms, Knowledge, Praxis

NN

Break (10 minutes)

Reading (Reading Room)

Break (10 Minutes)

Session Il (Reading Room):
Politics & Policy at Home and Abroad

Conference Ends: Debriefing/Happy Hour

\\ N NN AN

Elise.Robinson@uga.edu . (706) 542-0066 $ iws.uga.edu



I
WAGG TS

CONFERENGE

SESSION BREAKDOWN

9:00 -10:40 AM

10:50 - 11:35 AM

12:45 - 2:00 PM

3:05 - 4:25 PM

4 N
Session I: Local Histories
Susan Bragg, Debaleena Ghosh, Lauren DiPaula, & Ashley Jones:
“Turning Girlhood Histories Into Girlhood Futures”
Kathryn Manis & Mandy Mastrovita:
“Documenting Community History, Envisioning Coalitional
Futures: Athens Fluke Fest Oral History Project”
Jane McPherson:
“Unknotting the Past, Weaving the Future: Learning from
Athens’ Segregated Social Work Past to Build a More Just
Social Work Future”
Letizia Guglielmo & Meghan Stipe:
“Narrating Women’s Suffrage, Storying Southern Futures:
Feminist Coalition and Community Through Library-Campus
Partnerships”
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Screening
Jess Martinez & Vanessa Raditz:
“Athens Anti-Eviction Storytelling”
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Session ll: Activisms, Knowledge, Praxis
Vivian Appler:
“| Love You (Earth) Day 2023: EcoSexuality in Athens, GA”
Christina Crespo:
“Imagining and Enacting Science Otherwise”
Katie Hurlock:
“On Demand, Without Apology: Toward an Effective Abortion
Pedagogy in Post- Dobbs Georgia.”
- J
( Reading A
Gabrielle Compton:
L “This Little Light: Producing a New Work of Triptych Theatre” y

Session lll: Politics & Policy at Home and Abroad

Leslyn Beckles:
“Women in Politics in the Caribbean”
Makeiva Jenkins:
“The Lived Experience of African American Single Stay-At-
Home Moms”
Sophia Flemming:
“Imagine the Possible: Postcards from the Reproductively

Challenged in the South”




