

# WAGG



# **SCHEDULE**

**18 OCTOBER 2024** 

08:00 AM - 05:00 PM

MILLER LEARNING CENTER

48 Baxter Street, Athens, GA 30602

8:00 AM	Check in, coffee and pastries (North Tower)
8:45 AM	Welcome from the Dean of Franklin College and the Director of IWS (Reading Room)
9:00 AM	Session I (Reading Room): Local Histories
10:40 AM	Break (10 minutes)
10:50 AM	Screening (Reading Room)
11:45 AM	Lunch (4th Floor Annex)
12:45 PM	Session II (Reading Room): Activisms, Knowledge, Praxis
2:00 PM	Break (10 minutes)
2:10 PM	Reading (Reading Room)
2:55 PM	Break (10 Minutes)
3:05 PM	Session III (Reading Room): Politics & Policy at Home and Abroad
4:25 PM	Conference Ends: Debriefing/Happy Hour



# WAGG



# SESSION BREAKDOWN

#### **Session I: Local Histories**

Susan Bragg, Debaleena Ghosh, Lauren DiPaula, & Ashley Jones:

"Turning Girlhood Histories Into Girlhood Futures"

Kathryn Manis & Mandy Mastrovita:

"Documenting Community History, Envisioning Coalitional Futures: Athens Fluke Fest Oral History Project"

Jane McPherson:

"Unknotting the Past, Weaving the Future: Learning from Athens' Segregated Social Work Past to Build a More Just Social Work Future"

Letizia Guglielmo & Meghan Stipe:

"Narrating Women's Suffrage, Storying Southern Futures: Feminist Coalition and Community Through Library-Campus Partnerships"

10:50 - 11:35 AM

9:00 - 10:40 AM

### Screening

Jess Martinez & Vanessa Raditz:

"Athens Anti-Eviction Storytelling"

12:45 - 2:00 PM

## Session II: Activisms, Knowledge, Praxis

Vivian Appler:

"I Love You (Earth) Day 2023: EcoSexuality in Athens, GA"

Christina Crespo:

"Imagining and Enacting Science Otherwise"

Katie Hurlock:

"On Demand, Without Apology: Toward an Effective Abortion Pedagogy in Post- Dobbs Georgia."

2:10 - 2:55 PM

## Reading

Gabrielle Compton:

"This Little Light: Producing a New Work of Triptych Theatre"

3:05 - 4:25 PM

## **Session III: Politics & Policy at Home and Abroad**

Leslyn Beckles:

"Women in Politics in the Caribbean"

Makeiva Jenkins:

"The Lived Experience of African American Single Stay-At-Home Moms"

Sophia Flemming:

"Imagine the Possible: Postcards from the Reproductively Challenged in the South"